RESOULTION 16-2022

A RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR GRANT MONIES FROM THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

WHEREAS, Haskell, Arkansas seeks to update certain police department equipment

WHEREAS, in order to obtain the funds necessary to obtain certain equipment, it is necessary to obtain a grant from the Arkansas Department of Public Safety; and

WHEREAS, the plans for procurement of certain supplies have been prepared and the price therefore has been established; and

WHEREAS, this governing body understands the grantee and grantor will enter into a binding agreement which obligates both parties to policies and procedures contained within the Public Safety Equipment Grant Program, including, but not limited to, the following; procurement of Ballistic Vests, Non-Lethal Public Safety Equipment and other Radios/RMS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of

Haskell, Arkansas that the Mayor is hereby authorized to make application for grant monies from the Arkansas Department of Public Safety for the procurement of equipment for the City of Haskell Police Department.

Passed thisday of	, 2022
Attest:	
Jennifer Hill	Roy Carman
Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer	Mayor